TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LGS Industries, Inc.		08/23/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novae LLC
Street Address:	One Novae Parkway
City:	Markle
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46770-9087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5886665	TRAILPRO
Registration Number:	5846406	TRIUMPH
Registration Number:	5447989	ST
Registration Number:	4578630	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	4417363	EVERLITE
Registration Number:	4405815	VISION
Registration Number:	4305051	ELEMENT
Registration Number:	3696010	CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS
Registration Number:	3352407	XL SERIES
Registration Number:	3692631	CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS
Registration Number:	3771565	JOURNEY
Registration Number:	3102978	SHADOW
Registration Number:	2962359	AEROSPORT
Registration Number:	3344931	OUTBACK
Registration Number:	3732560	CARGO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4031801	LOOK
Registration Number:	2765081	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2815411	LEGACY
Registration Number:	3325053	PURSUIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0081

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360684	CARGOSPORT
Registration Number:	2358335	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	1604522	PACE AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1604521	P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604238920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604238806

Email: jlf@barrettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: George Pappas

Address Line 1: 215 E BERRY STREET

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George pappas	
SIGNATURE:	/George Pappas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMAssignment_LGSIndustries_Novae#page1.tif source=TMAssignment_LGSIndustries_Novae#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0082

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: LGS Industries, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a principal place of

business at 11550 Harter Drive, Middlebury, Indiana 46540

Assignee: Novae LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having a principal

place of business at One Novae Parkway, Markle, Indiana 46770-9087

WHEREAS, Assignor had adopted, used and was the owner of all rights, title and interest in the following Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as evidenced by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TRAILPRO	5,886,665	October 15, 2019
TRIUMPH	5,846,406	August 27, 2019
ST	5,447,989	April 17, 2018
AVALANCHE	4,578,630	August 5, 2014
EVERLITE	4,417,363	October 15, 2013
VISION	4,405,815	September 24, 2013
ELEMENT	4,305,051	March 19, 2013
CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS	3,696,010	October 13, 2009
XL Series	3,352,407	December 11, 2007
CARGO EXPRESS WORLD CLASS TRAILERS	3,692,631	October 6, 2009
JOURNEY	3,771,565	April 6, 2010
SHADOW	3,102,978	June 13, 2006
AEROSPORT	2,962,359	June 14, 2005
OUTBACK	3,344,931	November 27, 2007
CARGO EXPRESS	3,732,560	December 29, 2009
LOOK	4,031,801	September 27, 2011

Page 1 of 2

SUMMIT	2,765,081	September 16, 2003
LEGACY	2,815,411	February 17, 2004
PURSUIT	3,325,053	October 30, 2007
CARGOSPORT	2,360,684	June 20, 2000
CONQUEST	2,358,335	June 13, 2000
PACE AMERICAN	1,604,522	July 3, 1990
	1,604,521	July 3, 1990

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement effective March 28, 2022, whereby, on March 28, 2022 (Assignment Date), Assignor did sell, and Assignee did acquire, among other assets, said registered Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and registrations thereof, and including all claims, demands and rights of action which Assignor may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which Assignor may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges it did on said Assignment Date assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and registrations thereof and including all claims, demands and rights of action which Assignor may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which Assignor may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Memorandum of Trademarks Assignment upon request by Assignee.

Signed at MAKKLE, IN	this 23 Rd day of August, 2023.
	LGS Industries, Inc.
	By: 6 h
	Printed: STEVE BERMES
	Title: C.F.O